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COMMISSIONING OF NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS


2401. SHRI K. SOMAPRASAD:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the details of nuclear power plants commissioned during 2014-15 to 2017-18;

(b) the proposals for nuclear power projects that are pending for approval,

State-wise; and

(c) if so, the reasons for the pendency ?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR.JITENDRA SINGH):

(a) During the period 2014-15 to 2015-16, two nuclear power plants Kudankulam

Units 1&2 (2 X 1000 MW) were commissioned and commenced commercial

operation.


(b) There are presently no proposals for accord of administrative approval &

financial sanction of nuclear power projects pending with the Government.


(c) Does not arise.
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